LR 377

ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 377

Introduced by Natural Resources Committee Louden, 49, Chairperson; Carlson, 38; Christensen, 44; Dubas, 34; Fischer, 43; Hudkins, 21; Kopplin, 3; Wallman, 30.

PURPOSE: To examine issues relating to the Department of Natural Resources. The study shall include a review of the structure and responsibilities of the department. The study shall also consider the authorities and qualifications of the Director of Natural Resources and other staff and explore the processes by which decisions that affect the state's water and other natural resources are made. The study shall identify funding and resource needs consistent with the responsibilities and mission of the department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Natural Resources Committee of the Legislature shall be designated to conduct an interim study to carry out the purposes of this resolution.
- 2. That the committee shall upon the conclusion of its study make a report of its findings, together with its recommendations, to the Legislative Council or Legislature.